
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

AKA Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00120

06/23/
2020

ALLY BANK Plaintiff
ALLY BANK vs. HODGES, 
KIMBERLY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

AMERICAN NATIONAL 
BANK Defendant

RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

AND Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00935

06/23/
2020

ARNOLD, PAYTON 
RANDALL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ARNOLD, PAYTON RANDALL

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

AS SUCCESSOR 
IN Defendant

RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

BANK OF 
AMERICA Defendant

RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WL-2020-
00007

06/23/
2020

BEARDEN, TODD 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEARDEN, TODD JOSEPH

FAIL TO FISH ON 
MARKED/SEPERATE 
STRINGER W/I 1000 FT OF 
DAM (WL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00936

06/23/
2020

BRUNO, M C Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRUNO, M C

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2020-
00020

06/23/
2020

CRAMER, MICHAEL 
JOSHUA Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF CRAMER,
MICHAEL JOSHUA

MINISTERS 
CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

DOE, JANE Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

DOE, JOHN Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00072

06/23/
2020

EAGLE, DOUGLAS 
GORDON Person 1

EAGLE, DOUGLAS GORDON 
JR and ORTIZ-VILLALOBOS, 
BERTHA ALICIA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00258

06/23/
2020

FLORES, JAMMI 
JOSEPHINE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FLORES, JAMMI JOSEPHINE

PUBLIC INTOXICATION 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00921

06/23/
2020

FLORINA, 
ISMAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FLORINA, ISMAEL

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER 
(TR)

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000921
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000921
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000258
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000258
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2000072
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2000072
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NMC++2000020
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NMC++2000020
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000936
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000936
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NWL++2000007
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NWL++2000007
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000935
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000935
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000120
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000120
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00922

06/23/2
020

FRANCO, 
MARCOS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. FRANCO, MARCOS

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST 
OFFENSE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00290

06/23/2
020

GOLAY, SHANELL 
KAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. GOLAY, SHANELL 
KAY

UNLAWFUL POSS 
CONTROLLED DRUG WITH 
INTENT TO DIST. (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00292

06/23/2
020

GOMEZ, KEVIN 
LEO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. GOMEZ, KEVIN LEO

POSSESS FIREARM AFTER 
CONVICTION OF A FELONY 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00937

06/23/2
020

HANNON, JENNIFER 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. HANNON, 
JENNIFER LYNN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00923

06/23/2
020

HILL, DANNY 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. HILL, DANNY LYNN

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00257

06/23/2
020

HISEY, DANIEL 
EDGAR Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. HISEY, DANIEL 
EDGAR

APC OF VEHCILE WHILE 
UNDER INFLUENCE OF 
ALCOHOL AGGRV (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00120

06/23/2
020

HODGES, 
KIMBERLY Defendant

ALLY BANK vs. 
HODGES, KIMBERLY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00498

06/23/2
020

HOECKER, HEATHER 
K Defendant

KANSAS SPINE 
SPECIALITY vs. 
HOECKER, HEATHER K

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00498

06/23/2
020

HOSPITAL Plaintiff
KANSAS SPINE 
SPECIALITY vs. 
HOECKER, HEATHER K

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

HUSBAND AND 
WIFE Defendant

RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

IF ANY Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

INTEREST TO Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00498

06/23/2
020

KANSAS SPINE 
SPECIALITY Plaintiff

KANSAS SPINE 
SPECIALITY vs. 
HOECKER, HEATHER K

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00924

06/23/2
020

KELLY, AUBRIANNA 
URAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. KELLY, 
AUBRIANNA URAY

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00259

06/23/2
020

KELLY, DANA 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. KELLY, DANA ANN

POSSESS CDS (METH & 
MARIJUANA) MISD

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000259
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000259
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000924
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000924
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000498
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000498
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000498
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000498
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000498
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000498
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000120
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000120
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000257
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000257
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000923
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000923
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000937
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000937
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000292
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000292
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000290
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000290
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000922
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000922
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00077

06/23/
2020

KING, DONALD 
WAYNE Plaintiff

KING, DONALD WAYNE vs. 
KING, SUSAN ELAINE 
LITTLE SUN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00077

06/23/
2020

KING, SUSAN ELAINE 
LITTLE SUN Defendant

KING, DONALD WAYNE vs. 
KING, SUSAN ELAINE 
LITTLE SUN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00293

06/23/
2020

LAMB, CAMERON 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAMB, CAMERON JOSEPH

ASSAULT & BATTERY 
UPON CORRECTIONAL 
OFFICER (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00925

06/23/
2020

LAMB, MASON 
GILL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAMB, MASON GILL

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00260

06/23/
2020

MCCANDLESS, WAYNE 
GAIL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCANDLESS, WAYNE GAIL

ACTUAL PHYSICAL 
CONTROL WHILE UNDER
THE INFLUENCE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00926

06/23/
2020

MERCER, JOHNATHAN 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MERCER, JOHNATHAN LEE

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00927

06/23/
2020

MITCHELL, JERRY 
DOUGLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MITCHELL, JERRY DOUGLAS

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

OCCUPANT(S) OF THE 
PREMISES Defendant

RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

OKLAHOMA Plaintiff
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

ONE Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00072

06/23/
2020

ORTIZ-VILLALOBOS, 
BERTHA ALICIA Person 2

EAGLE, DOUGLAS GORDON 
JR and ORTIZ-VILLALOBOS, 
BERTHA ALICIA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00928

06/23/
2020

OSWALT, CAYLEE 
LYN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OSWALT, CAYLEE LYN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00929

06/23/
2020

OSWALT, CAYLEE 
LYN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OSWALT, CAYLEE LYN

NO D.L. IN POSSESSION 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00050

06/23/
2020

PENKA, HUBERT 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PENKA, HUBERT WILLIAM 
JR

DRIVING WRONG WAY 
ON ROADWAY (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/
2020

PONCA CITY Plaintiff
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2000050
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2000050
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2000050
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000929
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000929
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000928
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000928
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2000072
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2000072
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000927
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000927
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000926
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000926
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000260
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000260
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000925
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000925
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000293
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000293
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000077
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000077
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000077
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000077
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

RCB BANK Plaintiff
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00930

06/23/2
020

REESE, SPENCER 
C Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. REESE, SPENCER C

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00938

06/23/2
020

ROUBEDEAUX, AELAINA 
JOSEPHINE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ROUBEDEAUX, 
AELAINA JOSEPHINE

OPERATE M/V AT SPEED 
GREATER THAN 
REASONABLE & PROPER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

RYAN, ANN Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

RYAN, CHARLES 
A. Defendant

RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

RYAN, CHARLIE Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

RYAN, LEIGH A Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

RYAN, LEIGH ANN Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/2
020

RYAN, MARGUERITE 
ANN Defendant

RCB BANK vs. RYAN, 
LEIGH ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00931

06/23/2
020

SITTERLY, ROGER 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SITTERLY, ROGER 
ALLEN

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00932

06/23/2
020

SITTERLY, ROGER 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SITTERLY, ROGER 
ALLEN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00933

06/23/2
020

STEVENS, CAMERON 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STEVENS, CAMERON 
MICHAEL

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00934

06/23/2
020

STEVENS, CAMERON 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STEVENS, CAMERON 
MICHAEL

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00255

06/23/2
020

SUTTON, TEDDY 
EUGENE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SUTTON, TEDDY 
EUGENE

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00291

06/23/2
020

SWENSON, COREY 
LYNN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SWENSON, COREY 
LYNN

ASSAULT & BATTERY ON 
POLICE OFFICER AFC 2 
OR MORE (FEL)

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00121

06/23/20
20

TWO Defendant
RCB BANK vs. RYAN, LEIGH 
ANN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00256

06/23/20
20

VALENCIA, KIRK 
WADE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VALENCIA, KIRK WADE

DUI AGGRAVATED 
(BPD) (MIS)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000256
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000256
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000121
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000291
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000291
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000255
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2000255
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